

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 630/2024

Pramod Singh Chauhan Son Of Late Shri R.k. Chouhan
-----Appellant

Versus

Regional Manager, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
(Lpg)
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Jain
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/01/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that the impugned order was a common order in more than one cases and the appeal preferred by another appellant in the appeal, notice has already been issued.

Issue notice to the respondent on payment of PF within a week, returnable within four weeks.

List this matter along with SAW No. 629/2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ