

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 630/2024

Pramod Singh Chauhan Son Of Late Shri R.k. Chouhan
-----Appellant

Versus

Regional Manager, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
(Lpg)
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 629/2024

Shri Kamal Kumar Son Of Shri Omprakash
-----Appellant

Versus

Regional Manager, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
(Lpg)
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Dharmendra Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

24/03/2025

Let notice be further awaited for a period of two weeks.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J	(INDERJEET SINGH),J
-------------------------	---------------------